
Decision No. 
45732 

BEFORE T.HE PUBLIC UTILITIES. COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFO&~IA 

In the Matte= of the Application or ) 
· 
) 
· · for an order authorizing it (a) to ) 

execute a loan agreement with Pacific: 
Mutual Life Insurance Company for a ) 
lO()Jl of $75,000; (b) to issue i"ts 
:promissory note in the a"C.ount of 
$75,000 pursuant to said agreement; 
and (c) to execute a mortgage of 
chattels and re~l property zecuring 
said promiscorynote. 

· · ) 

· ) 
· 
) 

-------------------" 

o ? I NI ON 
----~---

Application 
'!~o. 323'3 

In this application, The Campbell Water Company seeks an 

order autllorizing it to execute a loan agreement" to issue a pron:~­

issory note .in the amount of $75"000,, and to execute a mortgage of 

chattels and real property. 

For the purpose of financing t.he cost of additions to its 

properties, applicant heretofore issued a 3~% note to American T~~st 

Compa.."lY' in the principal amo~unt of $50,.000 under authority granted by 

Decision No. 38831" dated April 9, 1946, and" thereafter, an addi­

tional note to the s&~e bank in the principal amount of $20~OOO" ~th 

interest at the rate of 4% per annum~ Under authority granted by 

Decision No. 4ll83~ dated F<;·bruary 3~ 1948. It no~" reports that the 

aggregate principal amount clf these two notes ha~; been reduced to 

$51,000, a..'"ld that it desire!. to exeC'.lte a credit agreement with· 

?acific Mutual Life Insurance Company and to bor:~ow" pursuant to the 

terms of said agreeI!l.e~t, t."'l(~ sum. of $75,000 for the purpose of :paying 

the presently outstanding indebtedness and of reimbursing its treasury 

:md or fins.ncing the cost o:~ additions end betterments during 1,,'51. 

-1 



In support of its request to borrow addition~l ~S, 

applicant states that by reason of an increased demand for ney ser­

vice it is necessary for it to make additions to its plants and 

properties during this year in ~~e aggregate ~ou.~t of $24,492.80, 

~ogrcg~tcd as follows: 

Addition or Bette~nent 

Pump column and shafting 
Drilling new yell (approximately 650 ft.) 
PurChase of motor and installation of pump 
Purch~se of new truck with special body 
Purchase of approxi:nately 150 ft. of 8T' C.l. pipe 

and installation thereof orL Lati:n.er Avenue 
Purchase of approximately 500 ft. of 6~ C.l. pipe 

m'ld 1nste.llation thereof OtL Sun.."lys1de Avenue 
Purchase of 92 Rockwell metel'S 
Instnllation of electricity fo~ new pump at 3A 
Purchase of approXir.lately 15;:0 ft. of.' 6" c.!. 

pipe and replacement of old, line on Esther· 
therewith 

Protective painting of tank 

Totru. 

Estimated 
Cost 

$ 2,812.801 

7,300.001 

1,000.00' 
:3,200.00 

600.00 

1,500.00 
1,7:30.00 

750.00 

4,:300.00 
1.300.00' 

$24.492.80. • 

The increase in applicmt's operations during the last l"ive 

years is indicated by the following dat~ contained in its ~u~l 

r~ports to the Commission.~ 

Increase in Opcl'.:I.ting Net Opel'. Se:-l'v1ee 
Fixce C:lpi t~.l Rqvenuc R0venUQ Cs?nnections 

1946 $28,544 $44~749 $ 5,851 1,043 
1947 17~114 51,,348 8,,039 1,198 
1948 61,751 60,952 10,,708 1~26S 
1949 50,439 69,396 10,,079 1,389 
1950 15,071 74,,996 1;,,668 1,;49 

App1icant r s ~ssetz c~d liabilities as of Marcn 31, 1951, 

are as follows: 

-2 



Assets 

Plant and property 
Less-Reserve for depreciation 

Net investment in plcmt and 
property 

Current assets 

Linbilities 

Notes payable 
Current 11~bilities 
Con~ers' advances 
Dona tions for constructioll 
Capitol stock 
Surplus 

Total 

Totn.l 

$318,624.99 
85,094.65 

$233,530.:34 
5,554.25 

$239!OS~ 

$ 51,,000 .. 00 
5,318.52 

40,367.63 
199, .. 99 

125,000.00 
17,198'.45 

$239, 084. 59 

The sum app11c.mt nm,; proposes to' borrow will be' 

represented 'by <l note for $75,000 be2ring interest o.t the rate of 

4!~ per cnnu."'n." p'c,yab1e semi-m:tnually. The new note 'Will be payable 

in Dllnua1 installmcn ts of $3, ClOO on November 1 of each of the years 

1952 to 1970, inclusive" with fL~a1 payment being due on May 1, 

1971, as compared 'Wi t..'l the required payments on the presc.."lt notes of.' 

$5,,000 on November 1, 1951, ond of $7,000 on November 1 of each of 

the ye~rs 1952 to 19.54, inclusive, :::.nd $25,000 on November 1, 1955. 

At t..'I1.e conclusion of the f1.."'lancing, the new note will constitute 

app1ic~tfs entire outstanding indebtedness" except for current 

liaoilities and con~ersr adv~ces. 

A' review of the applic~tion clearly indicatesth~t appli­

cont b.a.s need for additional funds from external sources to cnC'.b1e 

it to me~t its capit~l requir€ments, ~d that its assets and ear.nll1gS 

are .:J.l'llple to support the issue of t..lte note requested in this app11j:~­

tiona 

-3 , 



The Commission hav::.ng considered the above entitled ma1;ter l 

and being of the opinion that a public hearing t.."'ercon, is not neces­

sary; that the application sl~ould be gr~tedl e.s herein provided;' 

that the moneYI property or labor to be procured or paid for thrc1ugh 

the issue of the note herein 3.utho:oized is reasonably required b~· 

applic~t for the purposes specified herein; and that suCh purposes 

~re not l in whole or in pa,rt l reasono.bly chargeable to operating 

expenses or to income; therefo:oe, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERl::D as follows: 

1. The Campbell Water Comp~~y, after the effective date 

he:ocof and on or before September 30, 19511 may enter into ~ lo~ 

agree.'Ucnt with Pac:i.fic Mutual Life Insurrolcc Comp;m.y in substantinlly 

t..i-).e some for.n. as t.."lo.t filed j.n this proceeding o.s Exhibit B. 

2. The Campbell Water Company, after the effective d~te 

hereof and on or before September 30, 1951, may execute a mortgage 

of chattels and real p:ooperty ~~d may issue a note in the principal 

runount of $75 1 000 for the purposes indiC:lted in th~.s a,plication, 

whic.."l :mortgage of chattels and real property 2nd note shall be in . ., 

or substontially inl the s ~e forms as those filed in this procee<!­

ing ~s Exhibit C and Exhibit D, respectively. 

:3. Tb,e Coxr.pbell ~la tel" Compony shall file w.i. th the Com­

mission mont.'-lly reports n.s required by General Order No. 24-AI wh:Lch 

order, insofar as applic~blel is reade a part 0 r t.'1is order. 

4." The o.uthori ty h(~:-ein granted will become effective 

when Tho Campbell W.:l.ter COl1!P.:t.."lY has paid the minimum -rec pre$crib(~ 

-4 



by Section 57 of the ~~b1ic Utilities Act, ~h1ch fee is twenty-five 

($25.00) dollars. J 
Dated o.t San Francisco,? California, this ,.;'(:L day 01' 

May, 1951. 

Commiss1'Oners 


